
SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

     
      
   

     
      
      
     

 
 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
Guía Número de parte Descripción 

2 131168200 Laundry appliance screw, #8-18 x 31/100-in 
3 134766500 Dryer control kn 

3A 137063600 Dryer knob r 
4 134871900 Pipe 
5 134767800 Pipe 
7 137007800 Trim 
8 134767600 Lens 
9 134768400 Pipe 

10  137007900 Laundry appliance control button cap 
11 137043100 Button 
12 137010900 Button 
13 137021200 Button 
14 137009900 Button 
15 137008100 Button 
16 134994610 Dryer user interf 
19 134402900 Laundry applian 
22 134790700 Dryer user interface wire harness 
23 137016100 Dryer harness 
24  134638510 Washer top panel 
24  134638515 Panel 
24  134638520 Panel 
24  134638525 Laundry appliance top panel (silver) 
24  134638530 Panel 
26 131205100 Washer screw 
27 137317411 Control panel 
27 137317415 Panel 
27 137317420 Panel 
27 137317412 Washer control panel 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
Guía Número de parte Descripción 
27 137317430 Panel 

27A 134710900 Dryer control 
27B 134711000 Bracket 

     
         
         
         
         
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
         
         
         
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
Guía Número de parte Descripción 

2 131168200 Laundry applian 
4 134792100 Bracket 
7 5303161296 Laundry appliance fill hose washer 
8 134694400 Cover 

15 137031800 Cushion 
16 5304509715 Dryer heat duct 
17 134792900 Insulator 
18 131168200 Laundry appliance screw, #8-18 x 31/100-in 
19 134711200 Dryer thermistor 
20 134705900 Dryer drum seal 
21 137610800 Dryer drum 
23 134786100 Dryer moisture sensor 
25 137297500 Bracket 
26 137032530 Washer control  

27B 134690203 Dryer cabinet  
27L 134712610 Dryer side panel 
27L 134712615 Panel 
27L 134712620 Panel 
27L 134712625 Panel 
27R 134712630 Panel 
27R 134712710 Panel 
27R 134712715 Panel 
27R 134712720 Panel 
27R 134712725 Panel 
27R 134712730 Panel 
28 137560425 Panel 

28A 137029801 Bracket 
29 131205100 Washer screw 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
Guía Número de parte Descripción 
30 137610900 Vane 

30A 137611100 Vane 
31 134501000 Washer power cord 
34 215822000 Refrigeration appliance screw 
35 134713100 Bracket 
40 134715900 Dryer drum supp 

40A 134716700 Dryer washer 
41 134716800 Dryer nut, 3/8 
44  216396900 Appliance leveling leg 
45 134712823 Bulkhead 
51 5304500709 Dryer water 
52 131202300 Laundry applian 
53 137471800 Hose 
54 137471700 Dryer water  
61 218470300 Refrigerator water inlet valve assembly 
62 137474500 Dryer mist hose adapter 
63 137016500 Ring 
64 137016300 Tube 
65 137017200 Grommet 
66  5304521480 Nozzle assem 
67 137017400 Clip 
68 5304521480 Nozzle assem 

 
 
 
 
 
 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
Guía Número de parte Descripción 

1  134784700 Seal 
2 131168200 Laundry applian 
5 134912700 Dryer drying  
6 134708300 Dryer lint duct 
7 137046800 Laundry applian 

7A 137046700 Laundry appliance door trim ring clip 
8 134700900 Dryer lint screen cover 

10 134933900 Dryer door latch kit 
12 134696901 Washer door inner frame 
15 134704600 Dryer door hinge 
16  134788000 Dryer screw, #8 x 1.18-in 
17 134792900 Insulator 
18 131168200 Laundry appliance screw, #8-18 x 31/100-in 
19 134790400 Washer screw 
20 137553000 Dryer door seal 
22 137553710 Panel 
22 134696315 Panel 
22 134696320 Panel 
22 137553755 Panel 
22 134696330 Panel 
25  137538802 Dryer door latch 
26 134813600 Dryer door switch 
26 134813660 Dryer door switch 
27 134793600 Dryer lint screen 

27A 134790600 Laundry appliance screw 
28 137034500 Dryer front panel clip 
40 134715900 Dryer drum support roller 

40A 134716700 Dryer washer 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
Guía Número de parte Descripción 
41 134716800 Dryer nut, 3/8-16 
42 137556105 Dryer bulkhead 
46  134934900 Dryer door glass seal 
47 5304505715 Washer door trim ring 
48 134618900 Cover 
49 134651200 Laundry center washer door trim ring clip 
50 131302800 Washer baffle screw 
51 137459300 Dryer door strik 
56 137576000 Dryer door glass 
57 137067900 Laundry appliance door outer lens 
58 137067900 Laundry appliance door outer lens 
59 134931500 Cover 
60  134430300 Dryer screw, #10 
68 134742000 Plug 
68 134742002 Washer door hinge hole cover (gray) 
70 137526000 Dryer drum led lamp 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
Guía Número de parte Descripción 

2  131168200 Laundry appliance 
4 134707900 Dryer motor clamp 
7 134693900 Dryer exhaust duct 
8 134711401 Dryer exhaust thermal limiter 

8A 134935200 Dryer screw, 8 x 32-1/4-in 
10 134690800 Dryer blower wheel and housing assembly 
15  134711300 Dryer thermistor 
20 131017900 Screw 
23 134784400 Dryer idler assembly 
25 134719300 Dryer drum belt 
27 134242400 Dryer motor clamp 
28 137116000 Dryer drive motor 
34 215822000 Refrigeration appliance screw 
46 134707400 Dryer motor bracket 
47 131633300 Dryer exhaust duct seal 
52 131168200 Laundry appliance screw, #8-18 x 31/100-in 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
 



SECADORA FRIGIDAIRE EWMGD70JRR0 

      
Guía Número de parte Descripción 

2  131168200 Laundry appliance 
4 134713901 Dryer burner bracket 
8 137539200 Dryer safety thermostat 

8A 134935200 Dryer screw, 8 x 32-1/4-in 
33 137116700 Dryer high-limit thermostat 
34 215822000 Refrigeration appliance screw 
55 137029500 Dryer wire harness 
61 134715801 Dryer burner bracket 
64 137019000 Pipe 
65 08015112* Pipe 
70 5303207409 Dryer gas valve assembly 
71 5303931775 Dryer valve coil kit 
72 5303931775 Dryer valve coil kit 
73 5303207410 Dryer burner orifice 
74 5304517325 Dryer burner igniter 
76 134714401 Collar 
77 134197700 Dryer burner 
79 5303281135 Dryer radiant sensor 

 
 
 
 
 


